MIC4608/4609 Micrel
6-18
MIC4608/4609
9A-Peak Open-Drain MOSFET Driver
Preliminary Information
1
2
3

to 1.5 amps of reverse current (of either polarity) being forced
back into the outputs.
Ordering Information
Part Number Logic Package Temperature Range
MIC4608BN Inverting 8-pin PDIP –40°C to +85°C
MIC4608BM Inverting 8-pin SOIC –40°C to +85°C
MIC4609BN Non-inverting 8-pin PDIP –40°C to +85°C
MIC4609BM Non-inverting 8-pin SOIC –40°C to +85°C
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Supply Voltage ........................................................... +22V
Maximum Die Temperature .....................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range.................... –65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) ................... +300°C
Package Thermal Resistance
CerDIP θJA ....................................................... 150°C/W
CerDIP θJC ........................................................ 55°C/W
PDIP θJA ............................................................125°C/W
PDIP θJC ............................................................. 45°C/W
SOIC θJA .......................................................... 250°C/W
SOIC θJC ............................................................ 75°C/W
Note 1: Stresses above those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause permanent damage to the device.  These are stress ratings only and
functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions above those indicated in the operational sections of the specification is not implied.
Exposure to Absolute Maximum Rating Conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.  Static-sensitive device.  Unused devices must
be stored in conductive material.  Protect devices from static discharge and static fields.
MIC4608/4609 Micrel
6-20
Electrical Characteristics
Unless otherwise specified, specifications measured at TA = 25°C with 4.5V ≤ VDD ≤ 18V.
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min Typ Max       Unit